

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 9577/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2011 in WP No.4295/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

ADVANCE INSTITUTE OF MGMT. & TECH. & ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

- WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9629 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9702 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9704 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9872 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9983 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10011 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10130 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10144 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10190 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10281 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10288 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10324 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10397 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10414 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10430 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10431 of 2012

- (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10512 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10615 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10817 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER