

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21908/2012

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADVANCE INSTITUTE OF MGMT. & TECH. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief  
)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21913 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 21914 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 21917 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 21919 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 21920 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 21922 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 21923 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 21924 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 21925 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 21926 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 21932 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 21937 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 21939 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 21942 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 21945 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 21950 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 21951 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief)

...2/-

Item No.44 : 2 :

SLP(C) NO. 21952 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 21953 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.  
Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. G. Umapathy,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.  
  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.  
Mr. Suryanaryana Singh,Adv.  
  
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.  
Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq,Adv.  
  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.  
  
Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Akshya Swarup,Adv.  
  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.  
  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.  
Ms. Natasha Vinayak,Adv.  
  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Dey,Adv.  
  
Mr. Varun Thakur,Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.  
  
Mr. Aditya Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Dhawan,Adv.

...3/-

Item No.44

: 3 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent No.1 in SLP(C)No.21922/2012 submits that he has not received copy of the pleadings. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the pleadings within two weeks to the counsel for respondent No.1 and file proof. Respondent No.1 may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Service is complete in all the matters. All the remaining respondents except the above respondent may file their respective counter affidavit within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matters on 11.7.2013.

|  
s

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|