

LISTING ON 17.04.2014  
COURT NO. 7  
ITEM NO. 35

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.21908, 21913, 21914,  
21917, 21919, 21920, 21922, 21923, 21924, 21925, 21926, 21932, 21937,  
21939, 21942, 21945, 21950, 21951, 21952 and 21953 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

State of M.P. & Ors.

...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

Advance Institute of Mgmt. & Tech. & Anr. ...Respondents

COMMON OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.01.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

''Perused the letter.

Adjourned for four weeks.''

It is submitted that Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate has not filed counter affidavit in SLP No. 21914/2012 as per letter circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate has filed counter affidavit in SLP No. 21945/2012 without serving its copy on Mr. A. V. Balan, Advocate for respondent No.1. As the matter is on board, the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is already complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ashvani Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.  
Mr. A. V. Balan, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR