

ô> SLP(C) No. 21908 of 2012

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21908/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/09/2011
in WP No. 4295/2011 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at
Jabalpur)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADVANCE INSTITUTE OF MGMT. & TECH. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing official translation)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21913/2012

[STATE OF M.P. & ORS. V. UEI GLOBAL & ANR.]

(With prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21914/2012

[STATE OF M.P. & ORS. V. VIGHNARAJAYA EDN. & SPORTS SOC. & ORS.]

(With prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21917/2012

[STATE OF M.P. & ORS. V. K.C.E. COLLEGE OF COMPUTER EDN. & ORS.]

(With prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21919/2012

[STATE OF M.P. & ORS. V. JUBER MOHAMMED & ORS.]

(With prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21920/2012

[STATE OF M.P. & ORS. V. REFORMERS EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ANR.]

(With prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21922/2012

[STATE OF M.P. & ORS. VISHISHT EDUCATION SOCIETY & ANR.]

(With prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21923/2012

[STATE OF M.P. & ORS. V. ALESCO BUSINESS SCHOOL & ANR.]

(With prayer for Interim Relief)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Kalyani Gupta

Date: 2014.12.04

SLP(C) No. 21924/2012

18:07:00 IST

Reason:

[STATE OF M.P. & ANR. V. PROTON EDN. TRUST & ANR.]

(With prayer for Interim Relief)

PAGE NO. 1 OF 5

SLP(C) No. 21908 of 2012

SLP(C) No. 21925/2012

[STATE OF M.P. & ORS. V. MAXIM BUSINESS SCHOOL & ORS.]

(With prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21926/2012
[STATE OF M.P. & ANR. V. SIGMA INSTT. & CAREER DEV. BHOPAL & ANR.]
(With prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21932/2012
[STATE OF M.P. & ORS. V. ZURICH EDUCATION & RESEARCH PVT. LTD. &
ANR.]
(With prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21937/2012
[STATE OF M.P. & ANR. V. INTER. INST.. OF BUSINESS PROFICIENCY &
ORS.]
(With prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21939/2012
[STAT EOF M.P. & ORS. V. PROTON EDN. TRUST & ANR.]
(With prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21942/2012
[STATE OF M.P. & ORS. V. KNOWLEDGE LEARNING MINE EDN. SOC. & ANR.]
(With prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21945/2012
[STATE OF M.P. & ANR. V. PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY & ORS.]
(With prayer for Interim Relief and exemption from filing
Official translation)

SLP(C) No. 21950/2012
[STATE OF M.P. & ANR. V. VINAYAKA MISSIONS UNIVERSITY & ORS.]
(With prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21951/2012
[STATE OF M.P. & ANR. V. DEVELOPERS INSTT. OF COMP. TECH. & ORS.]
(With prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21952/2012
[STATE OF M.P. & ORS. V. GURU GOBIND SINGH EDNL. SOC. & ORS.]
(With prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21953/2012
[STATE OF M.P. & ORS. V. MEHTA KNOWLEDGE PARK PVT. & ANR.]
(With prayer for Interim Relief)

Date : 01/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

PAGE NO. 2 OF 5
SLP(C) No. 21908 of 2012

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)
in all SLPS
Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Deepika Shori, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv..

For Respondent(s)
For UGC
Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.

in all SLPS
Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy R. Ranganadhan, Adv.

IN SLP 21914
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

In SLP 21917

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

IN SLP 21919

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Mumal, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

In SLP 21922

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For RR1 in SLP 21924
& 21939

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Anurag Rana, Adv.

PAGE NO. 3 OF 5
SLP(C) No. 21908 of 2012

In SLP 21925

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Barkatullah
University

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For RR 1 in 21926

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

For RR 1 in 21932

Mr. Vishesh Issar, Adv.
Mr. sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

In SLP 21937

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

In SLP 21945

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

In SLP 21950

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. Mekhala, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

In SLP 21951

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

In SLP 21952

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For RR 1

Mr. Praval Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Mangla, Adv.

PAGE NO. 4 OF 5
SLP(C) No. 21908 of 2012

Mr. S.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State states that apart from the Special Leave petitions listed today, few more cases are connected with these matters which are pending disposal.

Counsel for the State shall furnish the details of all those Special Leave Petitions in the course of this week so that all the matters are tagged together.

List all these matters on 10th February, 2015 for final disposal.

In the meantime, the respondents are at liberty to file their reply within four weeks. Rejoinder within four weeks thereafter.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER

PAGE NO. 5 OF 5