

LISTING ON 10.02.2015
COURT NO. 6
ITEM NO. 12

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 21908, 21913, 21914, 21917, 21919, 21920, 21922, 21923, 21924, 21925, 21926, 21932, 21937, 21939, 21942, 21945, 21950, 21951, 21952 and 21953 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

State of M.P. & Ors.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Advance Institute of Mgmt. & Tech. & Anr.

...Respondents

COMMON OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.12.2014 with an Office Report dated 29.11.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Learned counsel for the State states that apart from the Special Leave petitions listed today, few more cases are connected with these matters which are pending disposal.

Counsel for the State shall furnish the details of all those Special Leave Petitions in the course of this week so that all the matters are tagged together.

List all these matters on 10th February, 2015 for final disposal.

In the meantime, the respondents are at liberty to file their reply within four weeks. Rejoinder within four weeks thereafter.”

It is submitted that Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Advocate has withdrawn his vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent i.e. University Grant Commission in SLP(C) Nos. 21908 but UGC is not a party in this matter.

It is further submitted that Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of petitioners in all the SLPs but Counsel

neither filed no objection certificate nor any letter from the erstwhile advocate, i.e., Mishra Saurabh/B.S. Banthia, Advocates.

It is again submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not furnished numbers of connected matters.

It is lastly submitted that no further documents have been filed by any of the counsel.

Service of show cause is already complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate
Mr. A. V. Rangam, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
Mr. Arjun Garg, Advocate
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Ashvani Bharadwaj, Advocate
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate
Mr. A. V. Balan, Advocate
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate
Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Advocate
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate
Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd