

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21908/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/09/2011
in WP No. 4295/2011 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADVANCE INSTITUTE OF MGMT. & TECH. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21913/2012
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21914/2012
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21917/2012
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21919/2012
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21920/2012
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21922/2012
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21923/2012
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21924/2012
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21925/2012
(With Interim Relief)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 21926/2012

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.07.28

(With Interim Relief)

17:12:23 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 21932/2012
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21937/2012

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21939/2012
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21942/2012
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21945/2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21950/2012
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21951/2012
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21952/2012
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21953/2012
(With Interim Relief)

Date : 28/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR
Mr. D.V. Raghuvamsy, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Shailabh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, Adv.

3

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Karanveer Jindal, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Svetlana K., Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner - State frankly
states that he has not been able to go through the
papers.

The matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER