

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21908/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/09/2011
in WP No. 4295/2011 passed by the High Court Of M.P at Jabalpur)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADVANCE INSTITUTE OF MGMT. & TECH. & ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21913/2012
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21914/2012
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21917/2012
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21919/2012
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21920/2012
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21922/2012
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21923/2012
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21924/2012
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21925/2012
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21926/2012
(With Interim Relief)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 21932/2012

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2015.08.25

(With Interim Relief)

12:16:41 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 21937/2012

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21939/2012

(With Interim Relief)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh Mangla, Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed in SLP (C)
Nos.21908/2012 and 21945/2012.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We see no reason to interfere with the order passed by the
High Court.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
COURT MASTER

(Jaswinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER