

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21908/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/09/2011 in WP No. 4295/2011 passed by the High Court Of M.P at Jabalpur)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADVANCE INSTITUTE OF MGMT. & TECH. & ANR  
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21913/2012  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21914/2012  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21917/2012  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21919/2012  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21920/2012  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21922/2012  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21923/2012  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21924/2012  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21925/2012  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21926/2012  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21932/2012  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21937/2012

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21939/2012  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21942/2012  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21945/2012  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21950/2012  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21951/2012  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21952/2012  
(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21953/2012  
(With Interim Relief)

Date : 25/08/2015      These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :                      HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
                                    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.  
                                    Ms. Shivali Choudhury, Adv.  
                                    Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

                                    Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.

                                    Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

                                    Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

                                    Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

                                    Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

                                    Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

                                    Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
                                    Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Svetlana Khiyungdzuza, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Shailabh Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Dhawan, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh Mangla, Adv.  
Ms. Aakanksha Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed in SLP (C)  
Nos.21908/2012 and 21945/2012.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We see no reason to interfere with the order passed by the  
High Court.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
COURT MASTER

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER